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A. THE ANNUAL FUNDING AMOUNTS ALLOCATED TO THE VICTIM ASSISTANCE PROJECTS:

1. Appropriations

$188,255,860

2. Criminal Fines and Penalties $81,416,622
3. Assessments (e.g. Marriage License, Birth Certificate Fees) $25,636,659
4. Other $21,026,006
TOTAL: $316,335,147
B. TOTAL NUMBER OF AGENCIES FUNDED FROM THE FEDERAL GRANT: 3,730
C.NUMBER OF SUBGRANTS FUNDED FROM THIS FEDERAL GRANT: 4,992
VICTIM STATISTICS
A. THE NUMBER OF VICTIMS SERVED BY TYPE OF VICTIMIZATION:
NO. OF VICTIMS SERVED
1. Child Physical Abuse 171,823
2. Child Sexual Abuse 395,192
3. DUI/DWI Crashes 56,224
4. Domestic Violence 1,768,642
5. Adult Sexual Assault 206,169
6. Elder Abuse 31,538
7. Adults Molested as Children 53,558
8. Survivors of Homicide Victims 79,361
9. Robbery 141,127
10. Assault 293,421
11. Other 412,366
3,609,421

B. THE NUMBER OF VICTIMS WHO RECEIVED THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

Crisis Counseling

Followup

Therapy

Group Treatment/Support
Shelter/Safehouse

Information/Referral (In-person)
Criminal Justice Support/Advocacy
Emergency Financial Assistance
Emergency Legal Advocacy

10. Assistance in Filing Compensation Claims
11. Personal Advocacy

12. Telephone Contact Information/Referral
13. Other

© 0Nt AW

NO. OF VICTIMS SERVED

1,495,693

2,447,354

265,388

432,981

342,495

1,861,131

2,199,031

292,639

422,612

983,452

1,540,356

2,682,846

569,628

TOTAL: 15,535,606
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