2010 Victims of Crime Act Victim Assistance Nationwide Performance Report



U.S. Department of Justice OFFICE OF JUSTICE PROGRAMS OFFICE FOR VICTIMS OF CRIME WASHINGTON, D.C. 20531

Nationwide Analysis Victims of Crime Act 2010 Victims of Crime

Act Performance Report State Assistance Program

U.S. Department of Justice Date: 09/14/2011 Office of Justice Programs States Responding: 56

STATE FUNDING INFORMATION

A. THE ANNUAL FUNDING AMOUNTS ALLOCATED TO THE VICTIM ASSISTANCE PROJECTS:

1. Appropriations		\$188,255,860
2. Criminal Fines and Penalties		\$81,416,622
3. Assessments (e.g. Marriage License, Birth Certificate Fees)		\$25,636,659
4. Other		\$21,026,006
	TOTAL:	\$316.335.147

B. TOTAL NUMBER OF AGENCIES FUNDED FROM THE FEDERAL GRANT: 3,730 C. NUMBER OF SUBGRANTS FUNDED FROM THIS FEDERAL GRANT: 4,992

VICTIM STATISTICS

A. THE NUMBER OF VICTIMS SERVED BY TYPE OF VICTIMIZATION:

NO. OF VICTIMS SERVED

1. Child Physical Abuse	171.823
1. Ciliu i nysicai Abuse	,
2. Child Sexual Abuse	395,192
3. DUI/DWI Crashes	56,224
4. Domestic Violence	1,768,642
5. Adult Sexual Assault	206,169
6. Elder Abuse	31,538
7. Adults Molested as Children	53,558
8. Survivors of Homicide Victims	79,361
9. Robbery	141,127
10. Assault	293,421
11. Other	412,366
TOTAL:	3,609,421

B. THE NUMBER OF VICTIMS WHO RECEIVED THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

	I	NO. OF VICTIMS SERVED
1. Crisis Counseling		1,495,693
2. Followup		2,447,354
3. Therapy		265,388
4. Group Treatment/Support		432,981
5. Shelter/Safehouse		342,495
6. Information/Referral (In-person)		1,861,131
7. Criminal Justice Support/Advocacy		2,199,031
8. Emergency Financial Assistance		292,639
9. Emergency Legal Advocacy		422,612
10. Assistance in Filing Compensation Claims		983,452
11. Personal Advocacy		1,540,356
12. Telephone Contact Information/Referral		2,682,846
13. Other		569,628
	TOTAL:	15,535,606